18 (built in Egypt)
Engine

Make

Model Type
Max Power

Max Torque

Transmission
4\WD System
Brakes

Electrical System

Body Styles
Optional
Equipment

Dimensions
Length

Width
Height
(w/Hardtop)

Wheelbase
Turning Radius
Weight

Curb Weight
GVW

Payload

VM Motori

2.8L Panther Turbo Diesel
118 kW (158hp)@3800 rpm
400 Nm (295 Ib-ft)@2000 rpm

Chrysler 5-45 five speed automatic
Command Trac with 2.72 low range
Four Wheel Disc with ABS

12V or 12V/24V Switchable, 180A@12V
5 Door (5 pass), 3 Door (2-6 pass), RHD
Available

AC, Airbags, Soft or Hard Tops, Paint Color

4684mm
1876mm

1839mm
2946mm
6.2m

2019kg
3358kg
1160kg

AEV J8 (built in USA)
Engine

Make

Model Type
Max Power

Max Torque

Transmission
4\WD System
Brakes

Electrical System
Body Styles

Optional Equipment
Dimensions

Length

Width

Height (w/Hardtop)
Wheelbase

Turning Radius
Weight

Curb Weight

GVW

Payload

None - sold as a component chassis only

n/a
Chassis can be ordered setup for a 2.8L Diesel or 5.7
HEMI V8

n/a

n/a
Diesels set up for 5-45 Auto, V8 Models set up for 5-45 or
6 Speed Manual

Command Trac with 2.72 low range
Four Wheel Disc with ABS
12v

5 Door (5 pass), 3 Door (2-6 pass), LHD Only
AC, Airbags, Soft or Hard Tops, Paint Color
4684mm

1876mm

1839mm
2946mm
6.2m

2019kg
3358kg
1160kg



