J8 (built in Egypt)		AEV J8 (built in USA)	
Engine		Engine	None - sold as a component chassis only
Make	VM Motori	Make	n/a Chassis can be ordered setup for a 2.8L Diesel or 5.7
Model Type	2.8L Panther Turbo Diesel	Model Type	HEMI V8
Max Power	118 kW (158hp)@3800 rpm	Max Power	n/a
Max Torque	400 Nm (295 lb-ft)@2000 rpm	Max Torque	n/a Diesels set up for 5-45 Auto, V8 Models set up for 5-45 or
Transmission	Chrysler 5-45 five speed automatic	Transmission	6 Speed Manual
4WD System	Command Trac with 2.72 low range	4WD System	Command Trac with 2.72 low range
Brakes	Four Wheel Disc with ABS	Brakes	Four Wheel Disc with ABS
Electrical System	12V or 12V/24V Switchable, 180A@12V 5 Door (5 pass), 3 Door (2-6 pass), RHD	Electrical System	12V
Body Styles Optional	Available	Body Styles	5 Door (5 pass), 3 Door (2-6 pass), LHD Only
Equipment	AC, Airbags, Soft or Hard Tops, Paint Color	Optional Equipment	AC, Airbags, Soft or Hard Tops, Paint Color
Dimensions		Dimensions	
Length	4684mm	Length	4684mm
Width Height	1876mm	Width	1876mm
(w/Hardtop)	1839mm	Height (w/Hardtop)	1839mm
Wheelbase	2946mm	Wheelbase	2946mm
Turning Radius	6.2 m	Turning Radius	6.2 m
Weight		Weight	
Curb Weight	2019kg	Curb Weight	2019kg
GVW	3358kg	GVW	3358kg
Payload	1160kg	Payload	1160kg